# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3945513

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	503869930

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AWI LICENSING COMPANY	03/29/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AWI LICENSING LLC	
Street Address:	2500 COLUMBIA AVENUE	
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 3001	
City:	LANCASTER	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17604-3001	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 87**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09662985
Application Number:	09662929
Application Number:	10201377
Application Number:	09867324
Application Number:	12783834
Application Number:	14247826
Application Number:	10033625
Application Number:	10698123
Application Number:	10109137
Application Number:	10668924
Application Number:	10802620
Application Number:	29186892
Application Number:	29251873
Application Number:	10636405
Application Number:	11397666
Application Number:	11489857
Application Number:	11209235
Application Number:	11716131

PATENT REEL: 039068 FRAME: 0833

503898862

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29263307
Application Number:	29342719
Application Number:	29288338
Application Number:	29344879
Application Number:	29344885
Application Number:	29344888
Application Number:	12157248
Application Number:	14095674
Application Number:	14615810
Application Number:	15064281
Application Number:	12231151
Application Number:	12330072
Application Number:	12335618
Application Number:	12218432
Application Number:	12460486
Application Number:	29332555
Application Number:	12660583
Application Number:	14513536
Application Number:	12460501
Application Number:	12873988
Application Number:	14608969
Application Number:	29354532
Application Number:	13285214
Application Number:	14095697
Application Number:	14790202
Application Number:	29391630
Application Number:	29435418
Application Number:	13474077
Application Number:	14204299
Application Number:	15044761
Application Number:	14099693
Application Number:	14721469
Application Number:	14904963
Application Number:	14140177
Application Number:	14311725
Application Number:	14023095
Application Number:	29466341
Application Number:	29543425

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14264868
Application Number:	14945515
Application Number:	14280362
Application Number:	15006989
Application Number:	14542077
Application Number:	14500249
Application Number:	15048094
Application Number:	14554869
Application Number:	14554938
Application Number:	14555038
Application Number:	14793105
Application Number:	14643536
Application Number:	09141407
Application Number:	14154169
Application Number:	08555386
Application Number:	09062297
Application Number:	09663288
Application Number:	09690266
Application Number:	10384240
Application Number:	09641071
Application Number:	10365283
Application Number:	10618825
Application Number:	11243124
Application Number:	12874010
Application Number:	09571785
Application Number:	08791447
Application Number:	09275101
Application Number:	08949370
Application Number:	09005386
Application Number:	09273370
Application Number:	09645205

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (717)396-6121

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7173962213

**Email:** abp\_patents@armstrong.com

Correspondent Name: ARMSTRONG WORLD INDUSTRIES, INC.

Address Line 1: 2500 COLUMBIA AVENUE

PATENT

**REEL: 039068 FRAME: 0835** 

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 3001

Address Line 4: LANCASTER, PENNSYLVANIA 17604-3001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ABP-BETA		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELE GREENBERG	
SIGNATURE:	/mg/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2016	

#### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=Notice of Non-Recordation of Assignment#page1.tif

source=Executed Certified Copy of AWI Licensing LLC Cert of Conversion and Formation#page1.tif source=Executed Certified Copy of AWI Licensing LLC Cert of Conversion and Formation#page2.tif source=Executed Certified Copy of AWI Licensing LLC Cert of Conversion and Formation#page3.tif source=Executed Certified Copy of AWI Licensing LLC Cert of Conversion and Formation#page4.tif source=Executed Certified Copy of AWI Licensing LLC Cert of Conversion and Formation#page5.tif source=Executed Certified Copy of AWI Licensing LLC Cert of Conversion and Formation#page6.tif

Delaware

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "AWI LICENSING COMPANY" TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AWI

LICENSING COMPANY" TO "AWI LICENSING LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON

THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2016, AT 2:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

8100V SR# 20161945928

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Joffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202064271

Date: 03-30-16

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:58 PM:03/29/2016
KILED 02:58 PM:03/29/2016
SR 20161943995 - File Yumber 3319660

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Sections 18-204 and 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

- 1. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is AWI Licensing Company.
- 2. The Corporation was originally incorporated on the 22nd day of November, 2000 under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted, as set forth in its Certificate of Formation, is AWI Licensing LLC.
- 4. The Conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

783684.01C-WILSR01A - MSW

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be executed in its name this 29th day of March, 2016.

AWI LICENSING COMPANY

Name: Title:

783684.01C-WILSROIA - MSW

Page 1

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "AWI LICENSING LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2016, AT 2:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

THE STATE OF THE S

3319660 8100 SR# 20161945928

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Joffrey W. Buflock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202064270

Date: 03-30-16

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:58 PM 03/29/2016
FILED 02:58 PM 03/29/2016
SR 20161943995 - File Number 3319660

# CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

# AWILICENSING LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is AWI Licensing LLC.
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, New Castle Wilmington, Delaware 19808. The name of its registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.

783687.02A-WILSR01A - MSW

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Fermation this 29th day of March, 2016.

By: Chris Augher St. Parist.
Title: Authorized Person

785687.02A-WILSROIA - MSW

**PATENT** REEL: 039068 FRAME: 0842

RECORDED: 06/14/2016